

Declaration of Compliance For materials coming into contact with food

Distributor:
Franz Mensch GmbH
Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 2
D - 86807 Buchloe, Germany

We herewith declare that the following products:

Item number: **25033, 25034, 25035, 25036**
Description: **25033: Chemical resistant gloves *High Risk*, dark blue, XL**
25034: Chemical resistant gloves *High Risk*, dark blue, XL
25035: Chemical resistant gloves *High Risk*, dark blue, XL
25036: Chemical resistant gloves *High Risk*, dark blue, XL

Material: **Latex**

comply according to the test reports provided to us with the legal requirements of the current valid versions of §§ 30, 31 of the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) and the German BfR Recommendation XXI. commodities based on Natural and Synthetic Rubber on Food Contact Materials and therefore meets all legal requirements of the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, particularly with regard to article 3, as with the legal requirements of the Regulation (EU) No 2023/2006.

Overall Migration:

Food simulant	Overall Migration	Migration Limit	Ratio
3 % Acetic Acid	23,1	50	mg/dm ²
Ethanol 95%	6,7	10	mg/dm ²
Isooctane	8,8	10	mg/dm ²

Specification for intended use or restrictions:

- Type/types of food that shall come into contact with the material: aqueous, alcoholic, fatty and acidic foodstuff
- Type/types of food that shall NOT come into contact with the material: none

Test methods: 10 min/ 40°C

The product may therefore be in direct contact with all types of food for a short period of time.

On behalf of Franz Mensch GmbH:

Buchloe, February 4, 2021

Originator: 
Amanda Kreuzmann
Quality Management